

BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 972

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “establishing” in line 5 down through “Act” in line 14 and substitute “deleting Worcester County from those jurisdictions in which sales of beer to retail alcoholic beverages licensees must be in cash on delivery”; and strike in their entirety lines 21 through 25, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 15 through 17, inclusive, and substitute:

“(10) Talbot; AND

(11) Wicomico [; and

(12) Worcester].”;

and in line 18, strike “EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN SUBSECTION (C) OF THIS SECTION,”.

On pages 2 through 3, strike beginning with “(C)” in line 21 on page 2 through “(D)” in line 13 on page 3 and substitute “(c)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, strike beginning with “It” in line 16 down through “effect.” in line 18.